## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7326761

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| BUILD A ROCKET BOY LTD. | 02/03/2021     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BUILD A ROCKET BOY GAMES LTD. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 29 CONSTITUTION STREET        |
| City:           | EDINBURGH                     |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                |
| Postal Code:    | EH6 7BS                       |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17265124 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

**Correspondent Name:** SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP **Address Line 1:** 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | B291.P22399-2      |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | NICOLE M. ABELOE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Nicole M. Abeloe/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/12/2022         |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2. Assignment from BRB Ltd to BRBG ltd#page1.tif source=2. Assignment from BRB Ltd to BRBG ltd#page2.tif source=2. Assignment from BRB Ltd to BRBG ltd#page3.tif

507279839 PATENT REEL: 059985 FRAME: 0296

#### **ASSIGNATION**

# THIS ASSIGNATION is made between:

BUILD A ROCKET BOY LTD. (previously named ROYAL CIRCUS LIMITED)

of

29 Constitution Street

Edinburgh

EH6 7BS

United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

### <u>AND</u>

BUILD A ROCKET BOY GAMES LTD.

of

29 Constitution Street

Edinburgh

EH6 7BS

**United Kingdom** 

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

#### **WHEREAS**

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of all rights in and is proprietor of International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/GB2019/052183 and United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1812681.3 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Applications") relating to one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions");
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Patent Applications and rights ancillary thereto should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

#### **ASSIGNATION**

PATENT REEL: 059985 FRAME: 0297 In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged):

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee the Patent Applications, the Inventions, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the Patent Applications free from all incumbrances, including the right to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement, including past infringement, of the Patent Applications or patents granted therefrom, the right to claim priority from the Patent Applications, the right to file further patent applications in any country in respect of the inventions, and the right to file divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part patent applications derived from the Patent Applications, TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely;
- 2. The Assignor hereby undertakes to do all such acts and execute all such documents (at the expense of the Assignee) as the Assignee may reasonably require in order to enable the Assignee to protect the inventions that are the subject of the Patent Applications, to enforce the Patent Applications, and to register the Assignee as proprietor of the Patent Applications, the term 'Assignee' in this clause including any successors or assigns of the Assignee;

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this document on the dates stated below.

PATENT REEL: 059985 FRAME: 0298

| ASSIGNOR: (signature)  Wistoff Waardul (print name)  Manugny Dredor (title) | WITNESS:  LULL P(Lelle (signature)  WIERD P(ROJKA (print name)  Budgest (address) |
|---|---|
| for and behalf of BUILD A ROCKET BOY  | 'LTD.   |
| ASSIGNEE:   | WITNESS:  |
| Timothy M Campbellsignature)  | Shannon Campbell (print name)   |
| TIMOTHY M. CAMPBELL (print name)  | Shannon Campbell (print name)   |
| Business DIRECTOR (title)   | DINBURGH (address)  |
| for and behalf of BUILD A ROCKET BO   | Y GAMES LTD.  |

.3RD.... day of FEBRUARY. 2021

**RECORDED: 05/12/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059985 FRAME: 0299